SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA
FROM: TLMA - Transportation Department SUBMITTAL DATE:
March 25, 2010
SUBJECT: Notice of Completion - Construction of Drainage Improvements on Jamaica Sands
Drive and Trinity Circle, in the Bermuda Dunes area.
RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board execute and file the attached “Notlpe of
Completion”.
BACKGROUND: By Minute Order 3.124 of September 1, 2009, the Board entered into an
agreement with DBX, Inc. of Temecula, CA for the construction of a retention basin and related
drainage improvements on Jamaica Sands Drive and Trinity Circle, in the Bermuda Dunes area.
g The authorized amount of the contract was $285,485. The total amended contract amount is
§ | $325,689.25 which is 14.1% more than the originally authorized amount. ‘
§ The final pay quantities for the basin excavation, French drain system and jacke@ reinforced
§ Juan C. Perez
Director of Transportation
dj
(Continued On Attached Page) ‘
Current F.Y. Total Cost: $325,689 In Current Year Budget: Yes
FINISAI-{‘IT(E'AIAL Current F.Y. Net County Cost: ' $0 Budget Adjustment: No
Annual Net County Cost: $0 For Fiscal Year: 2009/2010
SOURCE OF FUNDS: Palm Desert Financing Authority funds (100 %) Positions To Be H
Deleted Per A-30
Requires 4/5 Vote| [ |
C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION:
APPROVE
County Executive Office Signature Tina Granda) ‘
N !
g 8
K O
8 &
O od
E
5 &
a2 & ‘
4 & | Prev. Agn. Ref. 9/1/09, ltem 3.124 |District: 4 Agenda Number: 3 7 4
ATTACHMENTS FILED °

Form 11 (Rev 07/2007) WITH THE CLERK OF THE BOARD



\

|

The Honorable Board of Supervisors |

RE: Notice of Completion - Construction of Drainage Improvements on JamaicJ Sands Drive
and Trinity Circle, in the Bermuda Dunes area.

March 25, 2010

Page 2 of 2

concrete pipe were greater than initially estimated. in addition, the asphalt paveknent
reconstruction was expanded to cover all utility trench repair areas in order to provide a more
structurally sound and driveable road surface. This work was completed in conformarice with
the plans and specifications on November 23, 2009. The work was inspected b?y the
Construction Engineering Section of the Transportation Department. Work Order B5-0660.

Budget

Original Contract Amount $285,485.00

Tot. Chg Orders Authorized - 0.0% $0.00

Est. Pending Change Orders 0.0% $0.00

Amended Contract Amount - $285,485.00
* Quantity Adjustments 14.1% $40,204.25
+ CCO FA Adjustments 0.0% $0.00

Total Amended Contract Amount 114.1% $325,689.25

Expenditures

Total Progress Payments - $325,689.25

Estimated Pending Payments

Total Expenditures $325,689.25

(Over)\Under Contract Amount $0.00

+ Change Orders using the Force Account method of payment issued prior to the work
being completed generally do not use the total authorized amount. ‘

* CAL-Trans Standard Specifications 4-1.03B. Increases or decreases in the quantity of a
contract item of work will be determined by comparing the total pay quantity of such item of
work with the Engineer's Estimate. If the total pay quantity of any item of work required
under the contract varies from the Engineers Estimate by 25 percent or less, payment will
be made for the quantity of work of said item performed at contract unit price, unless
eligible for adjustment pursuant to Section 4-1.03C, "Changes in Character of Work."




PLEASE COMPLETE THIS INFORMATION
RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

KECIA HARPER-IHEM, CLERK OF THE BOARD
RIVERSIDE CO. CLERK OF THE BOARD ;
4080 LEMON STREET, 1°T FLOOR CAC ‘
P O BOX 1147 — RIVERSIDE, CA 92502

MAIL STOP # 1010

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

RETURN TO: STOP #1010
RIVERSIDE COUNTY CLERK OF THE BOARD

P. O. BOX 1147 — RIVERSIDE, CA 92502 THIS SPACE FOR RECORDERS USE ONLY

NOTICE OF COMPLETION

To be recorded with County Recorder

within 10 days after completion.

No recording fee.

Notice is hereby given by the undersigned owner, a public entity of the State of California, th?t a public work of
improvement has been completed, as follows:

Project title or description of work:  Construction of retention basin and drainage improvements

Date of Completion: Date of this notice

Nature of owner: County of Riverside, public entity

Interest or estate of owner:  Public Roadway

Address of owner: 4080 Lemon Street, 8th Floor, Riverside, CA 92501

Name of contractor: J.H. Thompson & Sons, Inc.

Street or legal description of site: Jamaica Sands Drive and Trinity Circle
Dated: Owner: County of Riverside
(Name of Public Entity)
By:

Jeff Stone, Chairman, Board of Supervisors
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )

Ss

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE )

Iam the _Chairman of the governing board of the County of Riverside _, the public entity which executed the
foregoing notice and on whose behalf I make this verification; I have read this notice, know its contents, and the same is
true. I certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed at Riverside , California on (Date)

, Jeff Stone, Chairman of the Board of Supervisors




BOWDEN DR Bg 4
% ProTecTt
SPALDING DR LOCATTON
PORT ROYAL AVH BER%%% DR¥NES
W,
42ND AVE % &

VICINITY MAP

TOWNSHIP 5S RANGE 7E SECTION 8




PAYMENT APPROVAL
Fund “O Q00O
DeptiD_3 ! 205 0ot
Accomt 5279 PO
Project __ 205 -Clbepe
Activity ID_ 235D
Resource Type __ C_ AT

7/ aloy \ﬂ z \.ﬂ :ejeq %ﬁ%ﬂoﬁa«‘ ajewlsy siyj uo seguenD
Ag uoyepodsuel) Jo JoJoBlQ ‘2018d "D uenp
‘elqeded sunoooy Aqg pealecey 0008 0} :e1eq peacuddy ejewns3 siyj
0008 *INIWAVC SiHL 3NA TviOL
000 ‘FONVIIdNOD NON HOgvV1 SS31
2€'021'e62 ‘QIDIOANI AISNOIATH SSTT 00'58Y'582$ JOBJUCY pepusy %001 ‘pesdej3 ewi) %
2£021'e62$ ‘31va 01 3NA V101 00°58¢'S82$ ‘IoenUO) jeuibuo se :pes( sAeq
£6°895'2¢ %01 ‘NOILN3L3Y $ST %Pl ee)dwod $ % se eoans ‘adng Isu0d WO
$2°689'526$ ‘31vA OL ¥HOM 40 3NTVA Tv10L 60-€2-11 ‘8jeg puz o ‘Peppy sheg Aq padosyo
60-5-01 ‘a1eq velg se ‘skeq Bunpom Aq epen
62'689'52E 000 00'58¥°'582 , 000 00°98%'582 TVL0L LO3r0Md
why wnowy Ruuen Aguend wnowy Kpuenp | wnowy Rgueng T unowy | Amueng WNoury pdHuN | Kpuenp [ swun ‘ON
% €]8Q 01 6jBWAST jBI0L SNoARId oBuMS3 SIyL PazuOYINY jej0 ] pezuoyiny ebusyd Reyuo) eubuo way|
0102 ‘ST Wdiew B £02Z6 VO 'ssung epnueg 2 ‘wms ‘A9 110-80-60 :"ON WRLUOD)
0102 ‘92 Assnuer woiy T 440 M) Ajunod 20962 SsMppY 0990-5@ "oN 199{osd A
Uy g "ON WSy "3} ‘SUOS B Uosdwoy) H'P 4010RNU0D) ) sBeujrsg seung SALIQ SPURS BIRWED :LDIMOk
30ISH3AIE 4O AINNOD - AHOO3d ALVYNILLST SSIHOOH

€40 € 133HS

0L02/LL/E uoy { o d




%S¢l (00959t 00202 00'202 00°02€"1 00'591 00°02€'t 008 s91 |14DS (Aemenq) e1010u0Q Joun | o2
I . . e . : . e losoost ar
%001 {00°00S'Y 00} 00'+ 00005y 001 00°005'y 00005’y i V3 | \apop seidesseiu 10 pues] (einonag) ete10u00 Jouy | ©*
. . . e . — e 18 OAd .£/Mm
%001 |007000'S 004 00't 00'000°'S 00t . 00°000'S 00°000'S 3 v3 dwng g-p A peypop](esntonas) elesouon oy | B*
%001 [00°000'y 00’} 00'L 00°000'y 001 00'000'y 00000'¥ b v3 letu; ebeuresqg £-0 6dA 1] (simdnug) ejeouc) souy | £
%00t |00°009'Y 002 002 00°009'v 002 , 00°009't 00°00£'C F4 AD [1euuByD repiozede ) | slesouo) Jouy | 91
%S2L [000e8'LL 0016 00'16 00°06%'6 00'€L i 00°06%'6 00°0E €L [NOL| [Aemyds pue Aemeana Qv Buipnioui] xi yeudsy ioH | i
%001 [00°00%'2 0002 00'0E 00'00¥'2 00'0€ 00°00¥'2 0008 o | AD eseg ojebaibby 2 sseip | 1
I
%001 |00'000'24 00') 00’} 0000024 00t H 0000021 0000024 3 $1 Buiqqrup pue Buneey | g1
%001 (000002 00°1 00’4 000002 00'} _ 000002 00°000'2 1 $1 welss onuop oyely | gL
%001 {00°000' 001 00'} 00°000' 00’} ! 00000 00°000'F 3 s {onuog uonnjod Jejem | 1L
%004 |00°000'9 00'} 00'} 000009 00't ; 000009 000009 1 s1 eweleqy 1snq | o1
%004 |00°002'} 0009 00'09 00°002'} 00'09 i 00002't 0002 09 | A {202 sHO)@IND 9 edA}) ejesouoy ouw | 6
%004 |00°000°C 00051 00°0S 4 00°000'€ 00051 00000t 0002 ost | A (.9)(21 sHD) exig eleouo) yeydsy edeld | g
%001 [00°006 00°L 00°4 00'006 00°'} _, 00°006 00°006 i v3 [preyxing el810U0D] BjIOUCY Jouy | £
%001 1000052 00't 00'4 000052 00') | 00°00S°2 000052 1 va e18D) Bumg eygnog 1exald jeels | 9
| .
ey . . oy . | N . ueld pue 9, ¥ .0, €180 Jed ‘Bunood youes pue
%001 {00°001'8 0005 0005 000018 0005 i 00°001'8 00291 05 | 4 JOISElId SI8YOId [POIS/M HEM 0018 dwns onasuon | S
i [simoed
%0T} (00°0¥S'9L 00°ShY 00'Sv¥ . 00°0v9'c9 00028 i 00'0¥9'e9 00244 oz | A 1861S INOYM] uBld B .f', IIB18Q Jag Bunoo4 youeiy | ¢
PuE JeiSelid ‘HEM PIBA OIS H00Jg dWwniS jonsuc)H
- : . - i : S . 2uqe UoYoBlOLg 8dolg Hooy
%121 (00°9E2°L 00609 00'€09 00000'9 00°005 “ 000009 002t 005 | 1 | e seug "%00H UIEI UBBID M Bdig ureiq youeiy ¢ | €
%001} 100°000'2 002 002 00°000'2 002 ! 00°000'2 00°000'} z v3 remligden | 2
%521 |sT 812y 0S'PLE'E  [0SPLE'S 00'0SZ €€ 000042 00052'ce sz ooL'e | AD [Puomyiie3) uojeaeoxy uiseg | |
Wy | wmolly | Apweno | Awoeno “WnRowy RALSND _ woowy | Aguenp - woowy | Agusno WNOUIY 834d Wn NGO | SN UoRdioseq We)| oN
% 80 0] e)BwRsST (B0L snowmalg @Bwhs3 SRy pazpony (8j0) pezuowvy eburyo PRIVOY JBUBLO wey
0102 'SZ y2iwp o) £0226 VO ‘saung epnusieg :diz ‘oms Ay 110-80-60 :"ON WRAUOD)
0102 ‘0z Asenuep wosd T 440 aniD Ajunod L0962 spRY| 0990-58 :"ON J00{oud
ould g "ON Sppwins3| "3U} ‘SU0S @ uosdwioyy ‘WP openuod| duyy 8B g seunq OAQ SPURS EOjRLIET 1L OIMOU)
30ISU3AIN S0 ALNNOD - OHOO3H JLVWILSI SSIHOOH

d €01 L133IHS

ooz | UORD 0




%02} 100°02¥'vL 00°vve 00'v¥2 00'G16°19 00'€02 00'S16'19 00°50¢ €02 [ 41 | oo Ml sse0) odid o.o@%%o_wwnﬂ_“m_uwwww Wm_“w% 9
%ZL1 [00°0L0°L 00°L0} 00°101 00°00€'9 0006 00°00€'9 0002 06 | N (lusse|D) edid peaiojuiey .81 | SE
%SGL1 |0096Y'S 00°289 00°289 00°008'y 00°009 A 00°008'y 008 003 (14DS (Remonuq) ejesouod Joui | ve
%001 |00°000°04 002 002 00°000°04 002 m 00°000°04 00°000'S 2 v3 liew; ebewreig £-p edA)(eimonas) e1610u0Q sou | €€
%221 |00°002'Y 0082 0082 00°0St'E 00'€2 h 00°0S¥'E 00°0S4 €2 [NOL XIN Yeydsy 104 | 2¢
%001 (00°009 0024 0021 00°009 00¢k M 00'009 00'0S 2k | A0 eseg ojpbaibby 2 sse)o | ie
%001 {00°000°2 001 00't 00°000'2 00’k 0070002 00°000'2 ! sl Bugaru pue Bupeeld | o
%001 |00°000'+ 00°L 00'1 00°000'L 00°1 00'000'1 00'000'1 1 s weysAg jonuo) oyel) | 62
%pe) |00°0¥2'L 0029 0029 000004 00°0S 00°000'+ 0002 05 | A {202 sHO) (@D .0, 002/9/2 8dAL) ejeiou0D Joul | 82
%001 |00°000°C 002 002 00°000'2 002 00°000'2 000004 4 va nemlig deg | sz
%001 [00°009 00'9 00'9 00°009 00'9 00°009 00004 9 AD (8 pouiep °Z "oN Bupiosg) uonoelold edojg ¥ooH | 92
%001 100006 006 006 00'006 00'6 00006 00°00% 6 AD (8 Poyten ‘Butoey) uoyoeloid edois ooy | sz
%001} 100005} 00°SZ 00'SZ 00°00S'4 00'SL 00°005'4 0002 s | AN usipiepun edid Juseid .y | 2
%001 [00°002°L 0008 0008 00'002'L 0008 00°002'2 00'06 08 | A (A1 ssBID) edid 81e10u0Q peoiojuiel b2 | €2
%001 |00°02y 009 00'9 00°02y 009 00°02¥ 0002 9 4 (i1 s5810) 8did e1819u0D padiojuley 81 | 22
%001 |00°00%'S 00t 00'} 00°00%'S 00’1 00°00¥'S 00°00%'S s v3 (empeeH) ejesou00 Jouiy | 12
7 “wnowy | Apuenp Aguenp wnowy Rnuend wnowy | Apuenp - wnouy weno wnoury ud sun | Aguend | swn uoudiISeq Wey oN
% 8eq 01 ayRWHST IW0L snowesg ejBuwis3 SHL pazuoyIny (8101 " pezpouny sbusyd PRIWOD BuBLO wey
0102 ‘5T yosen 0L $0ZZ5 VO ‘seung spnuLieq iz 'mas Aud L10-90-60 :'ON 10813u0D)
0102 ‘92 Awenusr wosd T 410 QND Anunod 20962 SsRppY| 0990-56 "ON 199{0d Auino))
Ul g "ON Swns3 U ‘SUOS § uosdWoUL ‘H'P Jopenuog] dus) 0B ] ssung p SAIK) SPUBS BIjRWIRC 11D3MOHd
3QISYIAIY 40 ALNNOD - GHOO3Y 31VWLLSS SSIHO0Ud

oloziLIE

€02 133HS




